
CCO Form: M003 Sponsor: City of Columbia 
Project No.: AIR 186-037A-3 Approved: 

Revised: 
Modified: 

7/94 (MLH) 
03/17 (MWH) 

MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT TO AIRPORT AID AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is entered into by the Missouri Highways and 
Transportation Commission (hereinafter, "Commission") and the City of Columbia 
(hereinafter, "Sponsor"). 

WITNESS ETH: 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Airport Aid Agreement executed by the 
Sponsor on September 18, 2018, and executed by the Commission on October 5, 2018 
(hereinafter, "Original Agreement") under which the Commission granted the sum of Two 
Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars ($229,863) to the 
Sponsor to assist in Reconstructing Taxiway Connectors A, A 1 and A2 Within Runway 
Safety Areas, and Rehabilitating Portions of Runway 2/20; and 

WHEREAS, the Commission previously approved funds for this project; and 

WHEREAS, the level of funding originally approved is not sufficient to cover costs 
associated with this project; and 

WHEREAS, the Commission has sufficient funds to increase the grant amount for 
this project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and 
representations in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows: 

(1) ADDITIONAL GRANT: The Commission hereby grants to the Sponsor an 
additional sum of Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars ($7,373) for 
this project, which is equal to fifty percent (50%) of the additional match required for the 
Sponsor's Federal Aviation Administration Grant Number 3-29-0022-046-2018. 

(2) PROJECT TIME PERIOD: Based upon the revised project schedule, the 
original project time period of October 1, 2020, will be extended to December 31, 2021, 
to allow for completion of the work. Paragraph (3) of the Original Agreement is hereby 
amended accordingly. 

(3) ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: Except as otherwise modified, amended, or 
supplemented by this Supplemental Agreement, the Original Agreement between the 
parties shall remain in full force and effect and the unaltered terms of the Original 
Agreement shall extend and apply to this Supplemental Agreement. 

Exhibit A



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into and accepted this 
Agreement on the last date written below. 

Executed by the Sponsor this __ day of _________ , 20 __ . 

Executed by the Commission this __ day of ________ , 20 __ . 

MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

Title ----------

Attest: 

Secretary to the Commission 

Approved as to Form: 

Commission Counsel 

CITY OF COLUMBIA 

Attest: 

Approved as to Form: 

Ordinance No. ---------
(if applicable) 

2 


